



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**BLAPL No.5337 of 2026**

**CNR No. ODHC010352182026**

***Krushna Chandra Nayak***

...

***Petitioner***

*Mr.D.Das, Advocate*

*-versus-*

***State of Odisha & another***

...

***Opposite Party***

*Mr. C.Mohanty, Addl. PP*

*Mr.R.N.Panda, Advocate for Informant*

**CORAM: JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY**

**ORDER(ORAL):05.08.2026**

**Order No.**

**02.**

1. Mr.Debasnan Das, learned counsel for the petitioner by filing the certified copy of deposition of the victim which be kept in sealed cover, prays to take up the matter after completion of cross-examination of the victim which is scheduled to be conducted on 22<sup>nd</sup> August, 2026. Accordingly, list this matter on 31<sup>st</sup> August, 2026.

***(G. Satapathy)***  
***Judge***

*kishore*