



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

BLAPL No.5337 of 2026
CNR No.ODHC010352182026

Krushna Chandra Nayak

... Petitioner

Mr. D. Das, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and another

... Opposite Parties

Mr. S.C. Pradhan, Addl. PP

CORAM: JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY

ORDER(ORAL):31.08.2026

Order No.

03.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).
2. Mr. Debasnan Das, learned counsel for the petitioner is present, but Mr. Rabindra Nath Panda, learned counsel for the informant is not present. Accordingly, providing one opportunity to the informant, list this matter on 03.09.2026.

(G. Satapathy)
Judge

Subhasmita